No. 391-01/2014-STG-III (pt.II) Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications

419, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road New Delhi-110001, Dated 9th March, 2020.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:

Extension of deputation of Shri Dinesh Kumar Gupta, ITS (Staff No.21120) Director in the Department of Food & Public Distribution.

The undersigned is directed to refer to Department of Food & Public Distribution D.O.M. letter No.PF(3022)/E.I dated 03.02.2020 on the subject mentioned above and to convey approval of Competent Authority for extension of deputation tenure of Shri Shri Dinesh Kumar Gupta, ITS (Staff No.21120) as Director in the Department of Food & Public Distribution for one year from 27.04.2020 to 26.04.2021 (6th year).

(R.K. Tondar)
Director (Staff)
Tele No. 23036645

To

Shri Ram Chandra Under Secretary Department of Food & Public Distribution Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Copy to -

1. PS to Hon'ble MoC/PS to Hon'ble MoS(C) -through email.

2. PS to Secretary (T)/ PS to Member (S)-through email.

3. Secretary, Department of Food & Public Distribution, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

4. Officer concerned.

5. AO, STG-I/CS to Adviser (HRD).

6. PA to US(SNG) with request to upload this order on DoT website.

7. Order Bundle/ Spare Copy.